

2012 Water Rates and Fees

Water Rates: 5/8" Meters

Minimum / Service Charge	\$27.50
1,000 Through 5,000 Gallons	\$4.10
6,000 Through 10,000 Gallons	\$5.50
11,000 Through 15,000 Gallons	\$5.70
16,000 Through 20,000 Gallons	\$5.85
21,000 Through 25,000 Gallons	\$6.00
over 26,000 Gallons	\$6.15

Quarterly Service Charge:

1" Meter = 2 EDU'S	\$55.00
1 1/2" Meter = 4 EDU's	\$110.00
2" Meter = 7 EDU's	\$192.50
3" Meter = 16 EDU's	\$440.00
4" Meter = 29 EDU's	\$797.50
6" Meter = 64 EDU's	\$1,760.00

Water Permit Fees: \$5,110.00

\$300.00	Permit	(Covers the cost of meter, administration and Inspection)
\$2,255.00	Capacity	(Reimbursement for development of wells, wellhouses, tanks, and treatment systems)
\$2,275.00	Distribution	(Reimbursement for cost of construction of lines, valves and other appurtenances)
\$280.00	Fire Cost	(Covers the cost of oversizing water lines for fire protection)

Public Fire Protection

4 Inch Hydrant - Borough of Perkasio	\$90.00 / YR
6 Inch Hydrant - Borough of Perkasio	\$175.00 / YR
Quarterly charge for customers in Townships	\$16.00 / YR per unit

Private Fire Protection:

Individual Residential Sprinkler System	\$ 65.00 / YR
4 Inch Sprinkler Service	\$200.00 / YR
6 Inch Sprinkler Service	\$455.00 / YR
8 Inch Sprinkler Service	\$810.00 / YR

2012 Water Rates and Fees

Short Water Service (3' X 10' X 4' Trench):

10' Copper water line	\$6.00 / FT	\$60.00
1- 3/4" corporation stop	\$21.00	\$21.00
1- 3/4" 90 degree bend	\$9.00	\$9.00
1- 3/4" curb stop	\$47.00	\$47.00
1- 4" bury curb box	\$31.00	\$31.00
8.5 tons of 2A modified stone	\$8.00 / TN	\$68.00
1 ton cold patch	\$115.00 / TN	\$115.00
5hrs for 3 men (wages only)	\$25.00 / HR	\$375.00
5hrs for dump truck	\$44.00 / HR	\$220.00
5hrs for 4WD truck	\$13.00 / HR	\$65.00
5hrs for back hoe	\$44.00 / HR	\$220.00
1hr for air compressor	\$14.00 / HR	\$14.00
1hr for tamper	\$6.00 / HR	\$6.00
1hr. For tapping machine	\$6.00 / HR	\$6.00
Restoration (3' x 10')		\$1,257.00

Long Water Service (3' X 25' X 4' Trench):

25' Copper water line	\$6.00 / FT	\$150.00
1- 3/4" corporation stop	\$21.00	\$21.00
1- 3/4" 90 degree bend	\$9.00	\$9.00
1- 3/4" curb stop	\$47.00	\$47.00
1- 4" bury curb box	\$31.00	\$31.00
17 tons of 2A modified stone	\$8.00 / TN	\$136.00
4 ton cold patch	\$115.00 / TN	\$460.00
6hrs for 3 men (wages only)	\$25.00 / HR	\$450.00
8hrs for dump truck	\$44.00 / HR	\$352.00
8hrs for 4WD truck	\$13.00 / HR	\$104.00
6hrs for back hoe	\$44.00 / HR	\$264.00
2hr for air compressor	\$14.00 / HR	\$28.00
2hr for tamper	\$6.00 / HR	\$12.00
2hr. For tapping machine	\$6.00 / HR	\$12.00
Restoration (3' x 25')		\$2,076.00